File Number

0000125009

0000125013

0000125031

0000125027

0000125032

0000125033

0000124978

REPORT NO. PN-1-201027-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/27/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification
(Sharing)

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Minor

Modification

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Service

DTV

FM

FL

FX

FL

FL

FX

Call Sign

KCEB

KCGN-
FM

KPJT-LP

K279AT

WDTZ-
LP

KOUR-
LP

K260DS

Facility ID  Station Type

83913 Main

8060 Main

197583

153644

192655

133044

202665

Channel/Freq.

35

101.5

990.1

103.7

98.1

92.7

99.9

City, State
LONGVIEW,

X

ORTONVILLE,
MN

MAPLE
GROVE, MN

DUMAS, TX

DELHI
TOWNSHIP,
OH

CORALVILLE,
1A

PROVO, UT

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

HC2 STATION
GROUP, INC.

CHRISTIAN
HERITAGE
BROADCASTING,
INC.

MG COMMUNITY
BROADCASTING

GRACE COMMUNITY

CHURCH OF
AMARILLO

DELHI PUBLIC

RADIO, INC.

OUR LADY OF
PERPETUAL HELP,
INC.

RAMS 111

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

10/22/2020

Status
Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-201027-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/27/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000125004 Renewal of FM KTUI-FM 22180 Main 102.1 SULLIVAN, MO MERAMEC AREA 10/23/2020  Accepted
License BROADCASTING LLC For Filing
0000125025 License To FM KCHG 174281 Main 88.9 CEDAR CITY, CALVARY CHAPEL 10/26/2020  Accepted
Cover uT CEDAR CITY, INC. For Filing
0000125028 Minor FX K273CR 72166 Main 102.5 PAMPA, TX TOP O' TEXAS 10/26/2020  Accepted
Modification EDUCATIONAL For Filing
BROADCASTING
FOUNDATION
0000124986 License To LPD WLNM- 67779 Main 29 LANSING, M GRAY TELEVISION 10/23/2020  Accepted
Cover LD LICENSEE, LLC For Filing
0000125008 Minor FX W277DP 200726 103.3 BRIDGEPORT  RADIO CUMBRE 10/23/2020  Accepted
Modification ,CT BROADCASTING, For Filing
INC.
0000125029 Renewal of FL KJFP-LP 196386 92.7 HOT SPRINGS JOY COMMUNITY 10/26/2020  Accepted
License , SD FELLOWSHIP SBC For Filing
0000125010 License To LPD WZPJ-LP 46730 Main 23 ALBANY, NY NYTV LLC 10/23/2020  Accepted
Cover For Filing
0000125017 Renewal of FM KBHZ 11043 Main 91.9 WILLMAR, MN  CHRISTIAN 10/23/2020  Accepted
License HERITAGE For Filing
BROADCASTING,
INC.
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File Number

0000125005

0000125014

0000124971

0000125015

0000125025

0000125019

0000124983

0000125007

REPORT NO. PN-1-201027-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/27/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover
Amendment

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Service

FM

FX

AM

FM

FM

LPD

LPD

FX

Call Sign

KUGS

K253AB

KWYR

KBHL

KCHG

KMMW-
LD

WCZU-
LD

K231CP

Facility ID  Station Type

72017

72908

42112

11042

174281

18744

182670

154922

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

89.3

98.5

1260.0

103.9

88.9

14

19

94.1

City, State

BELLINGHAM,
WA

ABERDEEN,
SD

WINNER, SD

OSAKIS, MN

CEDAR CITY,
uT

STOCKTON,
CA

BOWLING
GREEN, KY

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

WESTERN
WASHINGTON
UNIVERSITY

CHRISTIAN
HERITAGE
BROADCASTING,
INC.

MIDWEST RADIO
CORP.

CHRISTIAN
HERITAGE
BROADCASTING,
INC.

CALVARY CHAPEL
CEDAR CITY, INC.
NBC TELEMUNDO

LICENSE LLC

DTV AMERICA
CORPORATION

SULLIVAN, MO MERAMEC AREA

BROADCASTING LLC

Status Date

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/22/2020

10/23/2020

10/26/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

Status
Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Page 3 of 5



File Number

0000125022

0000125021

0000125002

0000125001

0000125006

0000125016

0000124972

0000125030

0000125026

REPORT NO. PN-1-201027-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/27/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Construction

Permit

License To
Cover

Service

LPD

FX

AM

FM

AM

FX

FX

FS

FM

Call Sign

W33EI-D

W288DS

WSTP

WZIV

KTUI

K212FH

K248DI

KPCV

KUQU

Facility ID  Station Type

61209

201440

74075

90548

41171

106648

202099

170140

170181

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

33

105.5

1490.0

88.3

1560.0

90.3

97.5

91.7

93.9

City, State

RALEIGH, NC

EASTON, PA

SALISBURY,
NC

PRINCETON,
IL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

VENTANA
TELEVISION, INC.

VP BROADCASTING,
LLC

2B PRODUCTIONS,
LLC

ROAD MAP
MINISTRIES

SULLIVAN, MO MERAMEC AREA

MARSHALL,
MN

WINNER, SD

PORTALES,
NM

ENOCH, UT

BROADCASTING LLC

CHRISTIAN
HERITAGE
BROADCASTING,
INC.

MIDWEST RADIO
CORP.

CHRISTIAN
MINISTRIES OF THE
VALLEY, INC.

UNIVERSITY OF
UTAH

Status Date

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/23/2020

10/22/2020

10/26/2020

10/26/2020

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Pending

Accepted
For Filing
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