File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000125009	Minor Modification (Sharing)	DTV	KCEB	83913	Main	35	LONGVIEW, TX	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125013	Renewal of License	FM	KCGN- FM	8060	Main	101.5	ORTONVILLE, MN	CHRISTIAN HERITAGE BROADCASTING, INC.	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125031	License To Cover	FL	KPJT-LP	197583		99.1	MAPLE GROVE, MN	MG COMMUNITY BROADCASTING	10/26/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125027	Minor Modification	FX	K279AT	153644		103.7	DUMAS, TX	GRACE COMMUNITY CHURCH OF AMARILLO	10/26/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125032	Minor Modification	FL	WDTZ- LP	192655		98.1	DELHI TOWNSHIP, OH	DELHI PUBLIC RADIO, INC.	10/26/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125033	Renewal of License	FL	KOUR- LP	133044		92.7	CORALVILLE, IA	OUR LADY OF PERPETUAL HELP, INC.	10/26/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000124978	License To Cover	FX	K260DS	202665		99.9	PROVO, UT	RAMS III	10/22/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000125004	Renewal of License	FM	KTUI-FM	22180	Main	102.1	SULLIVAN, MO	MERAMEC AREA BROADCASTING LLC	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125025	License To Cover	FM	KCHG	174281	Main	88.9	CEDAR CITY, UT	CALVARY CHAPEL CEDAR CITY, INC.	10/26/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125028	Minor Modification	FX	K273CR	72166	Main	102.5	PAMPA, TX	TOP O' TEXAS EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING FOUNDATION	10/26/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000124986	License To Cover	LPD	WLNM- LD	67779	Main	29	LANSING, MI	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125008	Minor Modification	FX	W277DP	200726		103.3	BRIDGEPORT , CT	RADIO CUMBRE BROADCASTING, INC.	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125029	Renewal of License	FL	KJFP-LP	196386		92.7	HOT SPRINGS , SD	JOY COMMUNITY FELLOWSHIP SBC	10/26/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125010	License To Cover	LPD	WZPJ-LP	46730	Main	23	ALBANY, NY	NYTV LLC	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125017	Renewal of License	FM	KBHZ	11043	Main	91.9	WILLMAR, MN	CHRISTIAN HERITAGE BROADCASTING, INC.	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000125005	Minor Modification	FM	KUGS	72017	Main	89.3	BELLINGHAM, WA	WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125014	Renewal of License	FX	K253AB	72908	Main	98.5	ABERDEEN, SD	CHRISTIAN HERITAGE BROADCASTING, INC.	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000124971	Renewal of License	АМ	KWYR	42112	Main	1260.0	WINNER, SD	MIDWEST RADIO CORP.	10/22/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125015	Renewal of License	FM	KBHL	11042	Main	103.9	OSAKIS, MN	CHRISTIAN HERITAGE BROADCASTING, INC.	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125025	License To Cover Amendment	FM	KCHG	174281	Main	88.9	CEDAR CITY, UT	CALVARY CHAPEL CEDAR CITY, INC.	10/26/2020	Received
0000125019	License To Cover	LPD	KMMW- LD	18744	Main	14	STOCKTON, CA	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000124983	License To Cover	LPD	WCZU- LD	182670		19	BOWLING GREEN, KY	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125007	Renewal of License	FX	K231CP	154922		94.1	SULLIVAN, MO	MERAMEC AREA BROADCASTING LLC	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000125022	License To Cover	LPD	W33EI-D	61209	Main	33	RALEIGH, NC	VENTANA TELEVISION, INC.	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125021	Minor Modification	FX	W288DS	201440		105.5	EASTON, PA	VP BROADCASTING, LLC	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125002	Renewal of License	AM	WSTP	74075	Main	1490.0	SALISBURY, NC	2B PRODUCTIONS, LLC	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125001	License To Cover	FM	WZIV	90548	Main	88.3	PRINCETON, IL	ROAD MAP MINISTRIES	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125006	Renewal of License	AM	KTUI	41171	Main	1560.0	SULLIVAN, MO	MERAMEC AREA BROADCASTING LLC	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125016	Renewal of License	FX	K212FH	106648		90.3	MARSHALL, MN	CHRISTIAN HERITAGE BROADCASTING, INC.	10/23/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000124972	Renewal of License	FX	K248DI	202099		97.5	WINNER, SD	MIDWEST RADIO CORP.	10/22/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000125030	Construction Permit	FS	KPCV	170140	Main	91.7	PORTALES, NM	CHRISTIAN MINISTRIES OF THE VALLEY, INC.	10/26/2020	Pending
0000125026	License To Cover	FM	KUQU	170181	Main	93.9	ENOCH, UT	UNIVERSITY OF UTAH	10/26/2020	Accepted For Filing